
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC MEALIII AND PREVENTIYE MEDICINE SANITARY CERTIFICAIE 2023-2024 

Date : 

(Under Tamil Nadu educational rule) (ADendi-J and Chapter 111 Rule : 24) 
I hereby declare that | have inspectc the VL.AY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE), EMOOR, KARUR DISTRICT- 639 07 building and premises on the day of 10.0.20123 and certify 

:that the accommodation provided for the student studying in this school is suticient for the minimum number of students studying there in and is properly ventilated and lighted; 
: that is neat and clean: : that the building is maintained in substantial repair ; : that the latrine arrangenment are mdequate and satisfactory : : that the supply of drinking water is wholesome ; and : that in all necessary respects the sanitation is good. This Certificate is issued subject to the following conditions I. The garbage generated within the home premises should be collected and disposed off properly. 

2. On any account the garbage should not be burnt. 3. On inspection Water, Sanitation, Drainage and Septic Tank facility should be maintained properly. 
4. No sullage / sewage should be let out into street or in any other watercourse. 5. The building should not be placed for fly nuisance. 6. The building should not be placed for mosquito nuisance. 7. The building should not be placed for infective disease like ADD, Cholera and Other Communicable diseases. 

8. The solid waste should be disposed by hygienic method. 9. If the building is not properly maintained, the certificate is liable to be cancelled. 10. SOP for Covid 19 should be followed in your Campus, As per norms a qualified Health Inspector should be appointed and to be informed to this office. 11. This Sanitary Certificate is valid for One Year. 

E. MEGANATHAN, 
PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, 

EMOOR, KARUR-639 005, 

KDisNo : 2187/E4 
13 APR 2023 

Pt23 Dated :3.04.2023 

BLOCK HEÁLTHSUPERVISOR, 
GOVT. COMMUNITY HÉALTH CENTER, UPPIDAMANGALAM, KARUR. 

DEPUIY 

qrTtSIGNED 

DEPUTYROAEXERVICES, 



.No.2187/E4/2023 

Sub: Public 

To: 

Ret: 

MANDIR (CBSE), 
2023 - 2024. 

Emoor, 

Oft of Health Serv Dated. /3..04.2023 

Prevcntive 

VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE), 

Encl:- Sanitary Certificate for 2023 - 2024 

Medicine 

VIJAY 
VIDHYA 

MANDIR (CBSE) -
Sanitary 

Certificate for the year 

2023 - 2024-issucd 
regarding. 

Karur District - 639 007. 

Application 
dated.27.03.2023, VIJAY 

VIDHYA 
MANDIR 

(CBSE), 

Emoo, Karur District � 639 007. 

Karur 
District 

With eference to the above, the 
Sanitary 

Certificate for VIJAY 
VIDHYA 

639 O07 is 
issued for the year 

Deputy Director of Health Services 

Karur 

E. MEGANATHAN, 
PRINCIPAL, 

VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, 
EMOOR, KARUR-839 005. 

Health und 

District 
Karur Emoor, 



|From 

ER S.Yogaraj M.E 
|Assistant Engineer 

|Sir, 

TWAD Board, DWT Lab, 
RWS Division Karur 

No 116/1,Bala Arcade, Poonga Nagar, Dindigul Main Road, Thanthonimalai, Karur -639005 

Sample No 

|Source 

|Date of Collection 
|Date of Receipt 

Lr.No: 37258 AE TWAD Lab/ Krr 2023 Dated: 30.05.23 
Sub: Examination of water sample-Report furnished - Reg. 

Ref: 1) Your Lr.No Nil 

Date of Test Completed 

|Habitation 

Union 

Location of Sampling 

Panchayat 

Ihe results of analysis for the water sample sent under reference is furnished below. 

TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD 

Collected by 

2) T.O nvoice No. 5412/dt 26.05.2023 for Rs 1652 1 

BIS 10500: 2012 

1 Appearance 

3 Odour 

I PHYsICAL EXAMINATION 

2 Colour (P.Co - scale) 

Turbidity NT units 

DISTRICT LEVEL WATER TESTING LABORATORY 

5 Total dissolved solids, mg/L 
6 Electrical conductivity micro mho/cm 
I| CHEMICAL EXAMINATION 
7 Ph-Alkalinity as CaCQ, ma/L 

8 Calcium as Ca mg/L 
9 Magnesium as Mg mg/L 
10 Sodium as Na mg/L 
11 Potassium as K mg/L 
12 Iron as Fe mg/L 

-: TEST WATER BEFORE TASTE : 

13 Manganese as Mn mg/L 

15 Nitrite as NO. malL 
14 Free Ammonia as NHa malL 

16 Phosphate as PQA malL 
|17 Tidy's Test 4hrs as Q2 ma/L 
18 Free residual chlorine mg/L 

TEST REPORT 

To 

II BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION 
1 Fecal coliform (colonies per 100 ml) 

|Acceptab 
le limit 

|Agreeable 
1 

500 

75 
30 

0.3 
0.1 

Vijai Vidhya Mandhir School(CBSE), 
Emur, Thanthonimalai, Karur 

0.5 

0.2 

Permissible 

imit in the 

E. MEGANATHAN, 
PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, 

EMOOR, KARUR-639 005. 

absence of 

15 

2000 

200 
100 

1.0 
0.3 

Ph: 04324-255455 

0.5 

1.0 

L.N 37258 
26.05.23 
26.05.23 
30.05.23 
RO water 

In Side The Campus 
Emur 
Emur 

Thanthoni 
Customer 

Result for Water sample No: 

L.No 37258 

Clear 

Colourless 
None 

79 

113 

0 

12 
6 

0 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0 

0 

REPORT 37258 The water is Physically ,chemically Potable and Bacteiologicaly Not contaminated 

Assistant Engineer 
TWAD Board, DWT Lab, 

RWS Division Karur 



ULR No TC1076622000037258 
Invoice Details 5412/ dt 26.05.2023 Amt Rs 1652 / 
Client Name & Address 
Contact Number and E Mail ID 
|Sample Name 

WAVER SUPPLY ANO 
oAANAGe orAMO 

Sample Description 
Sample Submitted by 

E Mail twadlabkarur@gmail.com 

Location & Date 
|Quantity of sample 
|Sample Container 

BEFORE TASTE : TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD DISTRICT LEVEL WATER TESTING LABORATORY No 116/1,Bala Arcade, Poonga Nagar, Dindigul Main Road, Thanthonimalai, Karur -639005 

|Sample Condition on Receipt |Sample Received On 

S.No 

Test Commenced on 

Test Completed on 
|Environmental Condition 

3 

2 

4 

6 

7 

Note: 

pH 

Total Alkalinity 

Parameters 

Total Hardness as 
CaCO3 

Nitrate as NO 

Fluoride 

Chloride as CI 

Sulphate 

Phono No: 04324-256455 
TEST REPORT 

IS 3025 part l1-1983 

5. Sampling not done by the laboratory. 

IS 3025-part 23-1986 

1. The test results relate only to the items tested. 

Issue No./Date 

Test Method 

IS 3025 part 21-2009 
|APHA 23rd Edn 2017 
4500 -NO3 B 

IS 3025-part 32-1988 
|APHA 23rd Edn 2017 -
|4500- F-D 

IS 3025-part 24-1986 

4. The Result applied to the sample as Received basis 

|30.05.23 

01/01.10.2021 

EMO 

Sample /Lab No 2023/37258 

Vijai Vidhya Mandhir School(CBSE), 
|Emur, Thanthonimalai, Karur 

Water 

RO 

Customer 
School Campus, 26.05.23 

|2 L 

Jerry cane 
Good 

26.05.23 

26.05.23 

30.05.23 

25.3 c 

Uzit Result 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

mg/L 

A.No 

E. MEGANATHAN, 
PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, 

Doc No DWTLUForm 7.8/01 

7.04 

12 

24 

<2 

28 

<0.2 

<5 

Specification as per IS 
10500: 2012 

Acceptable Permissible 

00/-

Limits 

2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory. 3 Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report. 

6.5-8.5 

200 

200 

45 

250 

200 

Limit 

6.5-8.5 

Page No 

600 

600 

Authorised Signatory 
Assistant Engineer 

RWS Division Karur 

45 

1000 

1.5 

400 

l of | 

Received 
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