

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND PREVENTIVE MEDICINE SANITARY CERTIFICATE 2023-2024

(Under Tamil Nadu educational rules) (Appendix-3 and Chapter III Rule : 24)

I hereby declare that I have inspected the VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE), EMOOR, KARUR DISTRICT - 639 007 building and premises on the day of 10.04.2023 and certify

- : that the accommodation provided for the student studying in this school is sufficient for the minimum number of students studying there in and is properly ventilated and lighted;
- : that is neat and clean;
- : that the building is maintained in substantial repair;
- : that the latrine arrangement are adequate and satisfactory;
- : that the supply of drinking water is wholesome; and
- : that in all necessary respects the sanitation is good.

This Certificate is issued subject to the following conditions

- 1. The garbage generated within the home premises should be collected and disposed off properly.
- 2. On any account the garbage should not be burnt.
- 3. On inspection Water, Sanitation, Drainage and Septic Tank facility should be maintained properly.
- 4. No sullage / sewage should be let out into street or in any other watercourse.
- 5. The building should not be placed for fly nuisance.
- 6. The building should not be placed for mosquito nuisance.
- 7. The building should not be placed for infective disease like ADD, Cholera and Other Communicable diseases.
- 8. The solid waste should be disposed by hygienic method.
- 9. If the building is not properly maintained, the certificate is liable to be cancelled.
- 10. SOP for Covid 19 should be followed in your Campus, As per norms a qualified Health Inspector should be appointed and to be informed to this office.

11. This Sanitary Certificate is valid for One Year. E. Megnard

E. MEGANATHAN,

PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, EMOOR, KARUR-639 005,

A & 6 00 00) BLOCK HEALTH SUPERVISOR, GOVT. COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, UPPIDAMANGALAM, KARUR.

K.DieNo 23 Dated:13.04.2023

1 3 APR 2023

Date:

K.Dis.No.2187/E4/2023

of Health Services, Dated. /3..04.2023

Sub: Public Health and Preventive Medicine - Karur District-VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE) - Sanitary Certificate for the year

Application dated.27.03.2023, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE), Emoor, Karur District - 639 007. Ref:

((()))

With reference to the above, the Sanitary Certificate for VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE), Emoor, Karur District - 639 007 is issued for the 2023 - 2024.

Encl:- Sanitary Certificate for 2023 - 2024

Deputy Director of Health Services Karur

To: VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR (CBSE),

Emoor,

Karur District - 639 007.

E. MEGANATHAN. PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR. EMOOR, KARUR-639 005

-: TEST WATER BEFORE TASTE :-TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD DISTRICT LEVEL WATER TESTING LABORATORY

No 116/1,Bala Arcade, Poonga Nagar, Dindigul Main Road, Thanthonimalai, Karur - 639005

TEST REPORT

Ph: 04324-255455

From

ER S. Yogaraj M.E Assistant Engineer

TWAD Board, DWT Lab.

To

Vijai Vidhya Mandhir School(CBSE),

Emur, Thanthonimalai, Karur

RWS Division Karur

Lr.No: 37258 AE /TWAD Lab/ Krr 2023 Dated: 30.05.23

Sir,

Sub: Examination of water sample - Report furnished - Reg.

Ref: 1) Your Lr.No Nil

2) T.O Invoice No. 5412/dt 26.05.2023 for Rs 1652 /-

The results of analysis for the w	ater sample:	sent under referei	nce is furnished below.
Sample No	L.N 37258		
Date of Collection	26.05.23		
Date of Receipt	26.05.23		
Date of Test Completed	30.05.23		
Source	RO water		
Location of Sampling	In Side The Campus		
Habitation	Emur Emur Thanthoni		
Panchayat			
Union			
Collected by			Customer
BIS 10500 : 2012	Acceptab le limit	Permissible	Result for Water sample No:
I PHYSICAL EXAMINATION		limit in the absence of	L.No 37258
1 Appearance		7	Clear
2 Colour (Pt.Co - scale)	5	15	Colourless
3 Odour	Agreeable	0	None
4 Turbidity NT units	1	5	0
5 Total dissolved solids, mg/L	500	2000	79
6 Electrical conductivity micro mho/cm			113
II CHEMICAL EXAMINATION			
7 Ph-Alkalinity as CaCO ₃ mg/L			0
8 Calcium as Ca mg/L	75	200	12
9 Magnesium as Mg mg/L	30	100	6
0 Sodium as Na mg/L			0
1 Potassium as K mg/L			0
2 Iron as Fe mg/L	0.3	1.0	0.00
3 Manganese as Mn mg/L	0.1	0.3	0
Free Ammonia as NH ₃ mg/L	0.5	0.5	0.00
Nitrite as NO ₂ mg/L			0.00
Phosphate as PO ₄ mg/L			0.00
Tidy's Test 4hrs as O ₂ mg/L			0.00
Free residual chlorine mg/L	0.2	1.0	0.0
BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION			
Fecal coliform (colonies per 100 ml)	Q	Ö	0

Etlegie of

E. MEGANATHAN, PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR, EMOOR, KARUR-639 005.

REPORT 37258: The water is Physically chemically Potable and Bacteriologicaly Not contaminated

6/23 Assistant Engineer TWAD Board, DWT Lab, **RWS Division Karur**

TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD DISTRICT LEVEL WATER TESTING LABORATORY



No 116/1, Bala Arcade, Poonga Nagar, Dindigul Main Road, Thanthonimalai, Karur - 639005

E Mail twadlabkarur@gmail.com

Phone No: 04324-255455

Doc No DWTL/Form 7.8/01

1111	D.N. TOWN		REPORT		No DWTL/For	m 7.8/01		
ULR No TC1076622000037258			30.05.23					
MVoice Details 5412/ dt 26.05.2023 Amt Rs 1652/-			Sample /Lab No 2023/37258					
Che	Client Name & Address							
Contact Number and E Mail ID			Vijai V	Vijai Vidhya Mandhir School(CBSE),				
Sample Name			Emur, Thanthonimalai, Karur					
Sample Description			Water					
Sample Submitted by			RO					
Location & Date			Customer					
Quantity of sample Received				School Campus, 26.05.23				
Sample Container			2 L	2 L				
Sample Condition B			Jerry car	Jerry cane				
Sample Condition on Receipt Sample Received On			Good	Good				
		26.05.23	26.05.23					
Test Commenced on		26.05.23						
lest	Test Completed on		30.05.23					
Environmental Condition		25.3 ° C						
S.No	Parameters	Test Method	Usit	Result	Specification as per IS 10500 : 2012			
					Acceptable Limits	Permissible Limit		
1	рН	IS 3025 part 11-1983		7.04	6.5-8.5	6.5-8.5		
2	Total Alkalinity	IS 3025-part 23-1986	mg/L	12	200	600		
3	Total Hardness as CaCO3	IS 3025 part 21-2009	mg/L	24	200	600		
4	Nitrate as NO ₃	APHA 23rd Edn 2017– 4500 -NO3 B	mg/L	< 2	45	45		
5	Chloride as Cl	IS 3025-part 32-1988	mg/L	28	250	1000		
6	Fluoride	APHA 23rd Edn 2017 – 4500- F-D	mg/L	< 0.2	1	1.5		

Authorised Signatory Assistant Engineer RWS Division Karur

Note:

- 1. The test results relate only to the items tested.
- 2. The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory. 3 Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

- 5. Sampling not done by the laboratory

Issue No./Date 01/01.10.2021 A.No 00/ --1 of 1 Page No

F. Megner of E. MEGANATHAN, PRINCIPAL, VIJAY VIDHYA MANDIR. EMOOD KAD